

BERMUDA

PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19 EMERGENCY POWERS) (NO. 3) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2021

BR 2 / 2021

Her Excellency the Governor, on the advice of the Minister responsible for health, and in exercise of the power conferred by section 107B of the Public Health Act 1949, makes the following Regulations:

Citation

These Regulations, which amend the Public Health (COVID-19 Emergency Powers) (No. 3) Regulations 2020 ("the principal Regulations"), may be cited as the Public Health (COVID-19 Emergency Powers) (No. 3) Amendment Regulations 2021.

Amends regulation 2A

2 In regulation 2A(1) of the principal Regulations, delete "11pm" and substitute "midnight".

Amends regulation 4

- In regulation 4(3) of the principal Regulations—
 - (a) insert after subparagraph (c)—
 - "(ca) persons while in attendance at an outdoor funeral service, provided that the maximum number of persons present shall not exceed 20;
 - (cb) persons required to attend the Court of Appeal, Supreme Court, magistrates' court or a tribunal;
 - (cc) persons while in attendance at a vaccination centre;"; and
 - (b) delete subparagraph (g).

PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19 EMERGENCY POWERS) (NO. 3) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2021

Amends regulation 5

In paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) of regulation 5 of the principal Regulations, delete "10 pm" and substitute "11 pm".

Revokes regulation 5B

5 Regulation 5B of the principal Regulations is revoked.

Amends regulation 5C

 $6\,$ $\,$ $\,$ In regulation 5C of the principal Regulations, delete "10 feet" and substitute "six feet".

Made this 7th day of January 2021

Governor

[Operative Date: 07 January 2021]